
August 28-September 1, 2023 

This week’s learning goals: 
 
Reading 

• I can learn how to respond to texts I am read-
ing and use self-stick notes to focus on details. 

 
Phonics 

• I can read and write words using hard and soft 
c and g and -ge and -dge. 

 
Writing 

• I can identify types of writing. 
 
Math 

• I can use graphs to read data.. 
 
Science/Social Studies 

• (Science) I can learn about scientists and ex-
amine states of matter.  

 
Homework 
Monday 

 Literacy 

 Read! 
 
Tuesday 

 Math 
 
Wednesday 

 Literacy 

 Read! 
 
Thursday 

 Math 
 
Friday 
No homework! Have a safe, fun weekend! 

This Week 
Please remember to sign and return the be-
havior sheet in the blue daily folder every 
morning. 
 
Monday, 8/28 
  
Tuesday, 8/29 
Volunteer training @ TAC House 
 
Wednesday, 8/30 
Early dismissal at 1:30 
College shirt day! 
Yocum City Event 
 
Thursday, 8/31   
 
Friday, 9/01 
Show your support! Wear purple. Go Cats! 
 
Up-Coming Events 
• Monday, Sept. 4, No School - Labor Day 

Contact Information 
 

Mrs. Barnett - Leanne.Barnett@ESD-15.org  
 

Ms. Cogburn - Lyndsey.Cogburn@ESD-15.org 
 

Mrs. Gulick - Stacy.Gulick@ESD-15.org 
 

Mrs. Holeman - Haley.Holeman@ESD-15.org 
 

Mr. Holland - Jonathan.Holland@ESD-15.org 
 

Ms. Rowton - Andrea.Rowton@ESD-15.org 
 

Miss Strong - Caylin.Strong@ESD-15.org 

There is always a need for volunteers for a variety of events and activities in our schools. This is 

an opportunity for our community to be involved in a direct way in support of our students. For 

the safety of our students, our on-campus volunteers need to complete the volunteer training 

program. The first of these trainings will take place at the TAC house on Tuesday, Aug. 29. 


